BL4-301-BFR
4" Fire Rated
LED Concave Panel Light
Catalog # Prepared by LiteHarbor
PA
N
EL    LIG
H

BL9-301A-BFR POE Single connection hole  24V,20W MAX 1500lm
BL9-301B-BFR POE Double connection hole 24V,20W MAX 1500lm
ORDERING GUIDE
Mars light Series Mounting Wattage Color Temperature
□ BL4-301-BFR □ R | Remodel □  6 |6W/lamp □ 30K | 3000K
□ BL4-301A-BFR □ NC |New Construction □  9 |9W/lamp □ 40K | 4000K
□ BL4-301B-BFR □ 50K | 5000K
□ 65K | 65000K
□ DW | Dim to Warm
□ TW |Tunable White
Input Voltage Dimmable Luminous Flux Finish
□ 120  | 120V □ Triac | Triac dimming □ 460lm □ WH | White
□   U  | 120V-277V □ 0-10V |  0-10Vdimming □ 700lm □ BK  | Black
□ PoE | 24V（PoE Scheme） □ SN  | Satin Nickel
 Cable CRI Light Source Install Accessories
□   C4 | FT4 □ 90 | 90+ □ CREE □ Ceiling Tapper
□   C6 | FT6 □ Citizen □ Ethernet Cable
□ CT5 | Cat5 □ Epistar □ RJ45 Connectors
□ CT6 | Cat8 □ Seoul □ RJ45 Crimp Tool Kit
□ Osram
*Other special requirements please confirm with our sales.
   Liteharbor Lighting Technology Co., Ltd.   TEL: +86-757-8180 8675  Website: www.liteharbor.com
   New Industry Area Hecun Danzao Town  FAX: +86-757-8180 8685  Specifications subject to change w/o notice
   Nanhai Foshan City  Guangdong China  E-mail: info@liteharbor.com  Revision: May. 2022
3''        4''         5''          6''           9''
BLX-301-BFR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
PA
N
EL    LIG
H
T
ROUND Hole Size SQUARE Hole Size
Φ4.25'' 4'' 4.25''*4.25'' 4''*4''
Φ7.16'' 6'' 4.25''*4.26'' 6''*6''
*Other special requirements please confirm with our sales.
   Liteharbor Lighting Technology Co., Ltd.   TEL: +86-757-8180 8675  Website: www.liteharbor.com
   New Industry Area Hecun Danzao Town  FAX: +86-757-8180 8685  Specifications subject to change w/o notice
   Nanhai Foshan City  Guangdong China  E-mail: info@liteharbor.com  Revision: May. 2022
1. Turn power OFF from the electrical panel prior to
installation.
2. Determine the location for installation and cut ceiling
hole in accordance with cut-hole dimensions. Refer to
Hole Diameter table for appropriate sizes. (Fig. 1)
3. Open the junction box cover and remove the
appropriate
 knockout(s) on the side panel. (Fig. 2)
4. Insert the electrical supply cable through the knockout
and secure  with a cable connector (sold separately).
5. Using quick-connect push-in terminals, connect the
ground wire to the green wire terminal; black wire to
black wire terminal; white wire to white wire terminal.
(Fig. 2)
6. Place all wiring and connections back in to the box and
close the cover. Connect the driver to the light panel.
7. Insert junction box through the mounting hole. (Fig. 3)
8. Push spring-loaded clips on the fixture upwards and
insert fixture base in to the mounting hole. Release the
clips and fixture will be pulled flush to the ceiling. (Fig. 4)